Quickie Statistics (Final)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

CLINTON BARNWELL

Score 35 6
FIRST DOWNS 19 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 55-311 18-35
PASSING YDS (NET) 38 120
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-2-0 35-15-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 61-349 53-155
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-8 2-10
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-36 6-163
Interception Returns-Yards 1-25 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-35.0 3-37.7
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 7-59 7-73
Possession Time 23:13 23:22
Third-Down Conversions 7 of 14 4 0of 12
Fourth-Down Conversions 1of 2 0of 5
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 0-0

Clinton High School Barnwell High School

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T. Richardson 7 109 14 95 1 77 13.6 Cameron Austin 13 50 13 37 0 14 2.8
Javen Cook 20 87 3 8 0 20 4.2 Nehemiah Brown 4 6 1 5 0 4 1.2
Rhett Gilliam 11 59 1 58 2 10 5.3 Hayden Pierce 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0
DJ Clark 7 37 1 36 1 27 5.1
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
T. Richardson 2-6-0 38 1 29 0 Cameron Austin 15-35-1 120 O 32 0
Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Devin Swindler 2 38 1 29 Kahzeer Wesley 6 52 0 23
W. Robinson 3 44 0 32
Jaquan Peeples 3 4 0 6
Logan Sturkie 2 21 0 12
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
L. Kuykendall 4 140 35.0 50 0 0 Lane Evans 3 113 37.7 41 1
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Chris Boyd 1 8 0 8 Jaquan Peeples 2 10 0 10
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Chris Boyd 2 36 0 25 Kahzeer Wesley 2 28 0 15
Jordan Peeples 2 121 1 90
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
ist  11:50 CLINTON - T. Richardson 77 yd run (Rhett Gilliam rush), 2-78 0:00 8-0
11:50 BARNWELL - Jordan Peeples 90 yd kickoff return (Lane Evans kick blockd) 8-6
11:50 CLINTON - DJ Clark 27 yd run (L. Kuykendall kick), 9-65 0:00 15-6
2nd 09:33 CLINTON - Rhett Gilliam 5 yd run (Chris Boyd rush failed), 13-62 7:01 21 -6
3rd 04:57 CLINTON - Devin Swindler 29 yd pass from T. Richardson (L. Kuykendall kick), 7-77 3:10 28 -6
4th  06:49 CLINTON - Rhett Gilliam 8 yd run (L. Kuykendall kick), 4-30 1:35 35-6



Scoring Summary (Final)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

Clinton High School (12-2) vs. Barnwell High School (13-2)
Date: Dec 12, 2024 « Site: Orangeburg SC ¢ Stadium: Oliver C Dawson

Attendance:

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total

Clinton High School 15 6 7 7 35

Barnwell High School 6 0 0 0 6

Qtr Time  Scoring Play V-H

st 11:50 CLINTON - T. Richardson 77 yd run (Rhett Gilliam rush), 2-78 0:00 8-0
11:50 BARNWELL - Jordan Peeples 90 yd kickoff return (Lane Evans kick blockd) 8-6
11:50 CLINTON - DJ Clark 27 yd run (L. Kuykendall kick), 9-65 0:00 15-6

2nd 09:33 CLINTON - Rhett Gilliam 5 yd run (Chris Boyd rush failed), 13-62 7:01 21 -6

3rd 04:57 CLINTON - Devin Swindler 29 yd pass from T. Richardson (L. Kuykendall kick), 7-77 3:10 28 -6

ath 06:49 CLINTON - Rhett Gilliam 8 yd run (L. Kuykendall kick), 4-30 1:35 35-6

Kickoff time: 2:00 pm e End of Game: 4:29 pm e Total elapsed time: 2:29

Officials:
Temperature: e Wind: e Weather:



Team Statistics (Final)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

CLINTON BARNWEL

FIRST DOWNS 19 9
Rushing 15 5
Passing 1 4
Penalty 3 0

NET YARDS RUSHING 311 35
Rushing Attempts 55 18
Average Per Rush 5.7 1.9
Rushing Touchdowns 4 0
Yards Gained Rushing 330 56
Yards Lost Rushing 19 21

NET YARDS PASSING 38 120
Completions-Attempts-Int 2-6-0 15-35-1
Average Per Attempt 6.3 3.4
Average Per Completion 19.0 8.0
Passing Touchdowns 1 0

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 349 155
Total offense plays 61 53
Average Gain Per Play 5.7 2.9

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 0-0

Penalties: Number-Yards 7-59 7-73

PUNTS-YARDS 4-140 3-113
Average Yards Per Punt 35.0 37.7
Net Yards Per Punt 32.5 35.0
Inside 20 0 1
50+ Yards 1 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-274 2-99
Average Yards Per Kickoff 45.7 49.5
Net Yards Per Kickoff 18.5 31.5
Touchbacks 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-8-0 2-10-0
Average Per Return 8.0 5.0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 2-36-0 6-163-1
Average Per Return 18.0 27.2

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 1-25-0 0-0-0

Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0

Miscellaneous Yards 0 0

Possession Time 23:13 23:22
1st Quarter 4:44 7:16
2nd Quarter 6:58 5:02
3rd Quarter 4:55 7:05
4th Quarter 6:36 3:59

Third-Down Conversions 7 of 14 4 of 12

Fourth-Down Conversions 1of 2 0of 5

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 0-0
Touchdowns 2-3 0-0
Field goals 0-3 0-0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0

PAT Kicks 3-3 0-1

Field Goals 0-0 0-0

Points off turnovers 7 0



Individual Statistics (Final)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

Clinton High School Barnwell High School

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T. Richardson 7 109 14 95 1 77 13.6 Cameron Austin 13 50 13 37 0 14 2.8
Javen Cook 20 87 3 8 0 20 4.2 Nehemiah Brown 4 6 1 5 0 4 1.2
Rhett Gilliam 11 59 1 58 2 10 5.3 Hayden Pierce 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0
DJ Clark 7 37 1 36 1 27 5.1 Totals 18 56 21 35 0 14 1.9
Angelo Cromer 4 16 0 16 0 8 4.0
KJ Vance 4 9 0 9 0 4 2.2
Devin Swindler 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
AZ Simmons 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Totals 55 330 19 311 4 77 5.7
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
T. Richardson 2-6-0 38 1 29 0 Cameron Austin 15-35-1 120 O 32 0
Totals 2-6-0 38 1 29 0 Totals 15-35-1 120 O 32 0
Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Devin Swindler 2 38 1 29 Kahzeer Wesley 6 52 0 23
Totals 2 38 1 29 W. Robinson 3 44 0 32
Jaquan Peeples 3 4 0 6
Logan Sturkie 2 21 0 12
Nehemiah Brown 1 -1 0 0
Totals 15 120 0 32

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
L. Kuykendall 4 140 35.0 50 0 0 Lane Evans 3 113 37.7 41 1 0
Totals 4 140 35.0 50 0 0 Totals 3 113 37.7 41 1 0
Punt Kickoff Intercept Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg|No Yds Lg|No Yds Lg Returns No Yds Lg|No Yds Lg|No Yds Lg
Chris Boyd 1 8 8 2 36 250 0 O Jaquan Peeples 2 10 10/ 0 O o0 O 0 O
Austin Boyd 0O 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 25 Jayden Pinkney 0O 0 o1 9 90 0 O
Totals 1 8 8/ 2 36 25 1 25 25 Jordan Peeples 0O 0 O0f 2121 90/ 0 0 O
Damajhai Devoe 0O 0 o1 5 5 0 0 O
Kahzeer Wesley 0O O o0 2 28 1510 0 o©
Totals 2 10 10/ 6163 90/ 0 O O
Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
L. Kuykendall 6 274 45.7 0 0 Lane Evans 2 99 49.5 0 0

All-purpose

Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

All-purpose

Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

T. Richardson

95 0 0 0 0 95

Jordan Peeples

0 0 121 0 0 121

Javen Cook 84 0 0 0 0 84 Kahzeer Wesley 0 52 28 0 0 80
Rhett Gilliam 58 0 0 0 0 58 W. Robinson 0 44 0 0 0 44
Devin Swindler 8 38 0 0 0 46 Cameron Austin 37 0 0 0 0 37

FUMBLES: Clinton High School-None. Barnwell High School-None.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

# Clinton High School Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
4 Austin Boyd 0 0 0.0 - - - - 1-25 - - -
T TEAM 0 0 0.0 = = = = = = 1 =

Totals 0 0 0.0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-25 0 1 0

# Barnwell High Scho Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
Totals 0 0 0.0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0




Participation Report (Final)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

Clinton High School: 1-T. Richardson, 3-Javen Cook, 4-Austin Boyd, 6-KJ Vance, 7-Chris Boyd, 9-Devin Swindler,
16-Angelo Cromer, 18-DJ Clark, 20-AZ Simmons, 21-Rhett Gilliam, 83-L. Kuykendall.

Barnwell High School: 0-Kahzeer Wesley, 1-Jaquan Peeples, 2-Logan Sturkie, 3-Jordan Peeples, 4-Nehemiah Brown,
5-W. Robinson, 9-Cameron Austin, 10-Damajhai Devoe, 12-Jayden Pinkney, 20-Hayden Pierce, 23-Lane Evans.



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team OQtr [Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
CLINTO 1st |C40 12:00 Possession |[C40 11:50 Kickoff 0-0 0:10
CLINTO C22 11:50 Kickoff BOO 11:50 *TOUCHDOWN 2 -78 0:00
CLINTO C35 11:50 Kickoff BOO 11:50 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 65 0:00
CLINTO C38 04:34 Punt BOO 09:33 *TOUCHDOWN 13 - 62 7:01.
CLINTO 2nd |C18 07:10 Punt C21 05:29 Punt 3-3 1:41
CLINTO B34 02:54 Downs BO3 00:04 Downs 8 - 31 2:50 .
CLINTO 3rd |C23 08:07 Downs BOO 04:57 *TOUCHDOWN 7 -77 3:10
CLINTO B49 02:58 Downs C48 01:13 Punt 4 - (3) 1:45
CLINTO 4th |C19 11:43 Punt C22 09:21 Punt 3-3 2:22
CLINTO B30 08:24 Interception |BO0 06:49 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 30 1:35.
CLINTO C44 05:05 Downs B49 02:26 Punt 6 -7 2:39
CLINTO C47 01:25 Downs B48 00:00 2-5 0:00
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Clinton High School Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time of possession 04:44 06:58 04:55 06:36 11:42 11:31 23:13

3rd down conversions 3-4 3-5 1-2 0-3 6-9 1-5 7-14

Average field position C39 Cc42 C37 C44 C40 C41 C41

4th down conversions 1-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr [|Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
BARNWE 1st |CO0 11:50 Kickoff Co0 11:50 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 0:00
BARNWE B17 06:59 Kickoff B21 04:34 Punt 5-4 2:25
BARNWE 2nd |B22 09:25 Kickoff B35 07:10 Punt 6 - 13 2:15
BARNWE B29 05:29 Punt B34 02:54 Downs 8 -5 2:35
BARNWE BO3 00:04 Downs B0O2 00:00 End of half 1-(1) 0:04
BARNWE 3rd |B38 11:52 Kickoff C23 08:07 Downs 7 - 39 3:45
BARNWE B40 04:50 Kickoff B49 02:58 Downs 4 -9 1:52
BARNWE B38 01:13 Punt B46 11:43 Punt 6 -8 1:30
BARNWE 4th (B33 09:21 Punt B39 08:24 Interception 2-6 0:57
BARNWE B32 06:42 Kickoff C44 05:05 Downs 8 - 24 1:37
BARNWE B28 02:26 Punt C47 01:25 Downs 6 - 25 1:01
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Barnwell High Schoo Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time of possession 07:16 05:02 07:05 03:59 12:18 11:04 23:22

3rd down conversions 0-1 1-3 2-4 1-4 1-4 3-8 4-12

Average field position B17 B18 B38 B31 B17 B34 B28

4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-4 0-5



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team OQtr [Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
CLINTO 1st |C40 12:00 Possession |C40 11:50 Kickoff 0-0 0:10
CLINTO C22 11:50 Kickoff BOO 11:50 *TOUCHDOWN 2 -78 0:00
BARNWE Co0 11:50 Kickoff Co0 11:50 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 0:00
CLINTO C35 11:50 Kickoff BOO 11:50 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 65 0:00
BARNWE B17 06:59 Kickoff B21 04:34 Punt 5-4 2:25
CLINTO C38 04:34 Punt BOO 09:33 *TOUCHDOWN 13 - 62 7:01.
BARNWE 2nd |B22 09:25 Kickoff B35 07:10 Punt 6 -13 2:15
CLINTO C18 07:10 Punt C21 05:29 Punt 3-3 1:41
BARNWE B29 05:29 Punt B34 02:54 Downs 8 -5 2:35
CLINTO B34 02:54 Downs BO3 00:04 Downs 8 - 31 2:50 .
BARNWE BO3 00:04 Downs BO2 00:00 End of half 1-(1) 0:04
BARNWE 3rd |B38 11:52 Kickoff C23 08:07 Downs 7 - 39 3:45
CLINTO C23 08:07 Downs BOO 04:57 *TOUCHDOWN 7 -77 3:10
BARNWE B40 04:50 Kickoff B49 02:58 Downs 4 -9 1:52
CLINTO B49 02:58 Downs C48 01:13 Punt 4 - (3) 1:45
BARNWE B38 01:13 Punt B46 11:43 Punt 6 -8 1:30
CLINTO 4th |C19 11:43 Punt C22 09:21 Punt 3-3 2:22
BARNWE B33 09:21 Punt B39 08:24 Interception 2 -6 0:57
CLINTO B30 08:24 Interception |BOO 06:49 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 30 1:35.
BARNWE B32 06:42 Kickoff C44 05:05 Downs 8 - 24 1:37
CLINTO C44 05:05 Downs B49 02:26 Punt 6 -7 2:39
BARNWE B28 02:26 Punt C47 01:25 Downs 6 - 25 1:01
CLINTO C47 01:25 Downs B48 00:00 2-5 0:00




Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

Clinton wins toss and will rec
1-10 Clinton 40 Change of possession, BARNWELL ball on BARNWELL40, 1st and 10.
0 plays, 0 yards, 0:10
Lane Evans kickoff 49 yards to the CLINTON11, Chris Boyd return 11 yards to the CLINTON22.
CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 11:50.
1-10 Clinton 22  Javen Cook rush for 1 yard to the CLINTON23.
2-9 Clinton 23  T. Richardson rush for 77 yards to the BARNWELLO, 1ST DOWN CLINTON, TOUCHDOWN, clock R1
11:50.
1-G__ Barnwell 02 Rhett Gilliam rush attempt good.
[ Clinton High School 8, Barnwell High School 0 |
2 plays, 78 yards, 0:00
L. Kuykendall kickoff 50 yards to the BARNWELL10, Jordan Peeples return 90 yards to the
CLINTONO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:50.
1-G__ Clinton 02 Lane Evans kick attempt failed (blocked) (blocked by TEAM).
[ Clinton High School 8, Barnwell High School 6
Lane Evans kickoff 50 yards to the CLINTON10, Chris Boyd return 25 yards to the CLINTON35.
CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 11:50.
1-10 Clinton 35 T. Richardson pass incomplete to Devin Swindler.
2-10 Clinton 35 Rhett Gilliam rush for 10 yards to the CLINTON45, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. R2
1-10 Clinton 45 Javen Cook rush for 4 yards to the CLINTON49.
Clinton 49  PENALTY CLINTON false start 5 yards to the CLINTON44.
1 Clinton 44 Javen Cook rush for 10 yards to the BARNWELL46.
Barnwell 46 Javen Cook rush for 1 yard to the BARNWELL45, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. R3
Barnwell 45 Javen Cook rush for loss of 1 yard to the BARNWELL46.
Barnwell 46 T. Richardson pass complete to Devin Swindler for 9 yards to the BARNWELL37.
Barnwell 37 Rhett Gilliam rush for 10 yards to the BARNWELL27, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. R4
Barnwell 27 DJ Clark rush for 27 yards to the BARNWELLO, 1ST DOWN CLINTON, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:50. R5
Barnwell 02 L. Kuykendall kick attempt good.
Clinton High School 15, Barnwell High School 6 |
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Clinton 40 Clock 07:07.
9 plays, 65 yards, 4:51
L. Kuykendall kickoff 56 yards to the BARNWELL4, Kahzeer Wesley return 13 yards to the
BARNWELL17.

BARNWELL HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 06:59.

1-10 Barnwell 17 Cameron Austin pass incomplete.

2-10 Barnwell 17 Cameron Austin rush for 11 yards to the BARNWELL28, 1ST DOWN BARNWELL. R1

1-10 Barnwell 28 Nehemiah Brown rush for 2 yards to the BARNWELL30.
2-8 Barnwell 30 Nehemiah Brown rush for loss of 1 yard to the BARNWELL29.
3-9 Barnwell 29 Cameron Austin rush for loss of 8 yards to the BARNWELL21.
4-17 Barnwell 21 Lane Evans punt 41 yards to the CLINTON38, downed.

5 plays, 4 yards, 2:25
CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 04:34.
1-10 Clinton 38 PENALTY BARNWELL pass interference 15 yards to the BARNWELL47, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. X6
1-10 Barnwell 47 Javen Cook rush for 5 yards to the BARNWELL42.

2-5 Barnwell 42 Javen Cook rush for no gain to the BARNWELL42.
3-5 Barnwell 42 DJ Clark rush for 3 yards to the BARNWELL39.
4-2 Barnwell 39 Javen Cook rush for 4 yards to the BARNWELL35, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. R7
1-10 Barnwell 35 Javen Cook rush for 5 yards to the BARNWELL30.
2-5 Barnwell 30 Rhett Gilliam rush for 3 yards to the BARNWELL27.
3-2 Barnwell 27 T. Richardson rush for 2 yards to the BARNWELL25, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. R8
1-10 Barnwell 25 Javen Cook rush for no gain to the BARNWELL25.
| END OF 1st QUARTER: Clinton High School 15, Barnwell High School 6 |

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Clinton High School 15 09:35 7 O 1 8 2-2 0-0 17-161 1-2-0-9 1-5

Barnwell High Schoo 6 02225 1 0O O 1 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-1-0-0 1-15



Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

CLINTON BARNWELL

Score

FIRST DOWNS
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards
Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards
Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yards

Possession Time
Third-Down Conversions
Fourth-Down Conversions

Clinton High School

15
8
17-161
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Barnwell High School

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T. Richardson 2 79 0O 79 1 77 39.5 Cameron Austin 2 11 8 3 0 11 1.5
DJ Clark 2 30 0 30 1 27 15.0 Nehemiah Brown 2 2 1 1 0 2 05
Javen Cook 10 30 1 29 0 10 2.9
Rhett Gilliam 3 23 0 23 0 10 7.7
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
T. Richardson 1-2-0 9 0 9 0 Cameron Austin 0-1-0 0 O 0 0
Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Devin Swindler 1 9 0 9
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Lane Evans 1 41 41.0 41 0 0
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Chris Boyd 2 36 0 25 Kahzeer Wesley 1 13 0 13
Jordan Peeples 1 90 1 90
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:50 CLINTON - T. Richardson 77 yd run (Rhett Gilliam rush), 2-78 0:00 8-0
11:50 BARNWELL - Jordan Peeples 90 yd kickoff return (Lane Evans kick blockd) 8-6
11:50 CLINTON - D] Clark 27 yd run (L. Kuykendall kick), 9-65 4:51 15-6



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

Barnwell 25 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
Barnwell 25 Devin Swindler rush for 8 yards to the BARNWELL17.
2 Barnwell 17 Javen Cook rush for 3 yards to the BARNWELL14, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. R9
Barnwell 14 Rhett Gilliam rush for 8 yards to the BARNWELLS6.
2 Barnwell 06 DJ Clark rush for 1 yard to the BARNWELLS.
1 Barnwell 05 Rhett Gilliam rush for 5 yards to the BARNWELLO, 1ST DOWN CLINTON, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:33. R10
G Barnwell 02 Chris Boyd rush attempt failed.

Clinton High School 21, Barnwell High School 6 |

13 plays, 62 yards, 7:09
L. Kuykendall kickoff 53 yards to the BARNWELL7, Kahzeer Wesley return 15 yards to the
BARNWELL22.
BARNWELL HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 09:25.
1-10 Barnwell 22 Cameron Austin pass complete to W. Robinson for 4 yards to the BARNWELL26.
2-6 Barnwell 26 Cameron Austin pass complete to Kahzeer Wesley for 5 yards to the BARNWELL31.
Barnwell 31 Cameron Austin rush for 5 yards to the BARNWELL36, 1ST DOWN BARNWELL. R2

0 Barnwell 36 Cameron Austin pass incomplete to W. Robinson.
0 Barnwell 36 PENALTY BARNWELL false start 5 yards to the BARNWELL31.
5 Barnwell 31 Cameron Austin rush for 4 yards to the BARNWELL35.
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Barnwell 35 Cameron Austin pass incomplete to Jaquan Peeples.
Barnwell 35 Lane Evans punt 37 yards to the CLINTON28, Chris Boyd return 8 yards to the CLINTON36,
PENALTY CLINTON illegal block 18 yards to the CLINTON18, 1st and 10, CLINTON ball on
CLINTON18.
6 plays, 13 yards, 2:15
CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 07:10.
1-10 Clinton 18 PENALTY CLINTON false start 5 yards to the CLINTON13.
1-15 Clinton 13  Rhett Gilliam rush for 1 yard to the CLINTON14.
2-14 Clinton 14 T. Richardson rush for 7 yards to the CLINTON21.
-7 Clinton 21 T. Richardson pass incomplete to PJ McGowan.
7 Clinton 21 L. Kuykendall punt 50 yards to the BARNWELL29, downed.
3 plays, 3 yards, 1:41
BARNWELL HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 05:29.
1-10 Barnwell 29 PENALTY BARNWELL personal foul 15 yards to the BARNWELL14.
1-25 Barnwell 14 1st and 10.
1-10 Barnwell 14 Cameron Austin pass incomplete to W. Robinson.
2-10 Barnwell 14 Cameron Austin rush for 14 yards to the BARNWELL28, 1ST DOWN BARNWELL. R3
1-10 Barnwell 28 Cameron Austin pass complete to W. Robinson for 8 yards to the BARNWELL36.
2-2 Barnwell 36 Nehemiah Brown rush for 4 yards to the BARNWELL40, 1ST DOWN BARNWELL. R4
1-10 Barnwell 40 Cameron Austin rush for 1 yard to the BARNWELL41.
2-9 Barnwell 41 Cameron Austin pass incomplete to Logan Sturkie.
3-9 Barnwell 41 Cameron Austin pass incomplete to Jaquan Peeples.
4-9 Barnwell 41 Hayden Pierce rush for loss of 7 yards to the BARNWELL34,
8 plays, 5 yards, 2:35
CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 02:54.
Barnwell 34 Javen Cook rush for 4 yards to the BARNWELL30.
Barnwell 30 PENALTY BARNWELL personal foul 15 yards to the BARNWELL15, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. X11
Barnwell 15 Rhett Gilliam rush for 4 yards to the BARNWELL11.
Barnwell 11 Javen Cook rush for 2 yards to the BARNWELLS.
Barnwell 09 Javen Cook rush for 5 yards to the BARNWELL4, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. R12
Barnwell 04 DJ Clark rush for 2 yards to the BARNWELL2.
Barnwell 02 Javen Cook rush for 1 yard to the BARNWELL1.
Barnwell 01 Timeout Clinton High School, clock 00:21.
Barnwell 01 T. Richardson rush for loss of 14 yards to the BARNWELL15.
Barnwell 15 Timeout Clinton High School, clock 00:14.
Barnwell 15 T. Richardson rush for 12 yards to the BARNWELL3.
8 plays, 31 yards, 2:50
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BARNWELL HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 00:04.
1-10 Barnwell 03 Cameron Austin rush for loss of 1 yard to the BARNWELL2.
End of half, clock 00:00.
1 play, minus 1 yard, 0:04
END OF 2nd QUARTER: Clinton High School 21, Barnwell High School 6

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Clinton High School 6 07:06 3 0 1 4 3-5 0-1 15-49 0-1-0-0 2-23

Barnwell High Schoo 0 0454 3 0 0 3 1-3 0-1 7-20 3-8-0-17 3-35



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

CLINTON BARNWELL

Score

FIRST DOWNS
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards
Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards
Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yards

Possession Time
Third-Down Conversions
Fourth-Down Conversions

Clinton High School

21
12
32-210
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3-2
16:41
6 of 9
1of 2

6

4
11-24
17
9-3-0
20-41
0-0
0-0
3-118
0-0
2-39.0
0-0
4-50
07:19
1of4
Oof1

Barnwell High School

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T. Richardson 5 98 14 84 1 77 16.8 Cameron Austin 7 35 9 26 0 14 3.7
Javen Cook 15 45 1 44 0 10 2.9 Nehemiah Brown 3 6 1 5 0 4 1.7
Rhett Gilliam 7 41 0 41 1 10 5.9 Hayden Pierce 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0
DJ Clark 4 33 0 33 1 27 8.2
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
T. Richardson 1-3-0 9 0 9 0 Cameron Austin 3-9-0 17 0 8 0
Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Devin Swindler 1 9 0 9 W. Robinson 2 12 0 8

Kahzeer Wesley 1 5 0 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
L. Kuykendall 1 50 50.0 50 0 0 Lane Evans 2 78 39.0 41 0 0
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Chris Boyd 1 8 0 8
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Chris Boyd 2 36 0 25 Kahzeer Wesley 2 28 0 15
Jordan Peeples 1 90 1 90
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
ist  11:50 CLINTON - T. Richardson 77 yd run (Rhett Gilliam rush), 2-78 0:00 8-0
11:50 BARNWELL - Jordan Peeples 90 yd kickoff return (Lane Evans kick blockd) 8-6
11:50 CLINTON - DJ Clark 27 yd run (L. Kuykendall kick), 9-65 4:51 15-6
2nd 09:33 CLINTON - Rhett Gilliam 5 yd run (Chris Boyd rush failed), 13-62 7:09 21 -6



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, CLINTON ball on CLINTON40.
L. Kuykendall kickoff 53 yards to the BARNWELL7, Jordan Peeples return 31 yards to the
BARNWELL38.

BARNWELL HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 11:52.

1
2
3

A WNRHR

-10 Barnwell 38 Cameron Austin pass complete to Nehemiah Brown for loss of 1 yard to the BARNWELL37.

-11 Barnwell 37 Nehemiah Brown rush for no gain to the BARNWELL37.

-11 Barnwell 37 Cameron Austin pass complete to W. Robinson for 32 yards to the CLINTON31, 1ST DOWN P5
BARNWELL.

-10 Clinton 31  Timeout Barnwell High School, clock 10:07.

-10 Clinton 31 Cameron Austin pass complete to Jaquan Peeples for 2 yards to the CLINTON29.

-8 Clinton 29 Cameron Austin pass complete to Kahzeer Wesley for 7 yards to the CLINTON22.

-1 Clinton 22  Cameron Austin rush for loss of 1 yard to the CLINTON23.

-2 Clinton 23  Cameron Austin pass incomplete to Jaquan Peeples.

7 plays, 39 yards, 3:45

CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 08:07.

Clinton 23  T. Richardson rush for 1 yard to the CLINTON24.

Clinton 24  T. Richardson rush for 10 yards to the CLINTON34, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. R13
Clinton 34  Javen Cook rush for 10 yards to the CLINTON44, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. R14
Clinton 44  Javen Cook rush for 20 yards to the BARNWELL36, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. R15

Barnwell 36 PENALTY BARNWELL face mask 5 yards to the BARNWELL31.

Barnwell 31 1st and 10.

Barnwell 31 DJ Clark rush for loss of 1 yard to the BARNWELL32.

Barnwell 32 DJ Clark rush for 3 yards to the BARNWELL29.

Barnwell 29 T. Richardson pass complete to Devin Swindler for 29 yards to the BARNWELLO, 1ST DOWN P16
CLINTON, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:57.

Barnwell 02 L. Kuykendall kick attempt good.

Clinton High School 28, Barnwell High School 6 |

7 plays, 77 yards, 3:17
L. Kuykendall kickoff 25 yards to the BARNWELL35, Damajhai Devoe return 5 yards to the
BARNWELL40.

BARNWELL HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 04:50.

1
2
3
4

CLINTO
1-10
1-21
2-21
3-19

3-13
4-13
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1
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-10 Barnwell 40 Cameron Austin pass complete to Jaquan Peeples for loss of 4 yards to the BARNWELL36.
-14 Barnwell 36 Cameron Austin rush for 13 yards to the BARNWELL49.
-1 Barnwell 49 Cameron Austin rush for no gain to the BARNWELL49.
-1 Barnwell 49 Cameron Austin rush for no gain to the BARNWELL49.
4 plays, 9 yards, 1:52
N HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 02:58.
Barnwell 49 PENALTY CLINTON holding 11 yards to the CLINTON40.
Clinton 40 T. Richardson pass incomplete.
Clinton 40  Angelo Cromer rush for 2 yards to the CLINTON42.
Clinton 42 Javen Cook rush for 6 yards to the CLINTON48, PENALTY CLINTON holding 0 yards to the
CLINTON48.
Clinton 48 T. Richardson pass incomplete.
Clinton 48 L. Kuykendall punt 24 yards to the BARNWELL28, Jaquan Peeples return 10 yards to the
BARNWELL38.
4 plays, minus 3 yards, 1:45
ELL HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 01:13.

-10 Barnwell 38 Cameron Austin pass incomplete to Logan Sturkie.

-10 Barnwell 38 Cameron Austin pass complete to Logan Sturkie for 9 yards to the BARNWELL47.

-1 Barnwell 47 Cameron Austin rush for 2 yards to the BARNWELL49, 1ST DOWN BARNWELL. R6
-10 Barnwell 49 Cameron Austin pass incomplete to Kahzeer Wesley.

-10 Barnwell 49 Cameron Austin rush for loss of 3 yards to the BARNWELL46.

END OF 3rd QUARTER: Clinton High School 28, Barnwell High School 6 |

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score  Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Clinton High School 7 05:02 3 1 0 4 1-2 0-0 8-51 1-3-0-29 2-11

Barnwell High Schoo 0 06:50 1 1 0 2 1-3 0-2 7-11 6-9-0-45 1-5



Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)

CLINTON BARNWELL

Score

FIRST DOWNS
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards
Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards
Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yards

Possession Time
Third-Down Conversions
Fourth-Down Conversions

Clinton High School

28

16
40-261
38
6-2-0
46-299
0-0
1-8
2-36
0-0
2-37.0
0-0
5-39
21:43
7 of 11
1of 2

6

6
18-35
62
18-9-0
36-97
0-0
1-10
5-154
0-0
2-39.0
0-0
5-55
14:09
30f8
0of 3

Barnwell High School

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T. Richardson 7 109 14 95 1 77 13.6 Cameron Austin 13 50 13 37 0 14 2.8
Javen Cook 18 81 1 80 0 20 4.4 Nehemiah Brown 4 6 5 0 4 1.2
Rhett Gilliam 7 41 0 41 1 10 5.9 Hayden Pierce 1 0 -7 0 0 -7.0
DJ Clark 6 36 1 35 1 27 5.8
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
T. Richardson 2-6-0 38 1 29 0 Cameron Austin 9-18-0 62 O 32
Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Devin Swindler 2 38 1 29 W. Robinson 3 44 0 32
Kahzeer Wesley 2 12 0 7
Jaquan Peeples 2 -2 0 2
Logan Sturkie 1 9 0 9
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
L. Kuykendall 2 74 37.0 50 0 0 Lane Evans 2 78 39.0 41 0
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Chris Boyd 1 8 0 8 Jaquan Peeples 1 10 0 10
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Chris Boyd 2 36 0 25 Kahzeer Wesley 2 28 0 15
Jordan Peeples 2 121 1 90
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:50 CLINTON - T. Richardson 77 yd run (Rhett Gilliam rush), 2-78 0:00 8-0
11:50 BARNWELL - Jordan Peeples 90 yd kickoff return (Lane Evans kick blockd) 8-6
11:50 CLINTON - DJ Clark 27 yd run (L. Kuykendall kick), 9-65 4:51 15-6
2nd 09:33 CLINTON - Rhett Gilliam 5 yd run (Chris Boyd rush failed), 13-62 7:09 21 -6
3rd  04:57 CLINTON - Devin Swindler 29 yd pass from T. Richardson (L. Kuykendall kick), 7-77 3:17 28 -6



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

3-13 Barnwell 46 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.
3-13 Barnwell 46 Cameron Austin pass incomplete to W. Robinson.
4-13 Barnwell 46 Lane Evans punt 35 yards to the CLINTON19, downed.
6 plays, 8 yards, 1:30
CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 11:43.
1-10 Clinton 19 Angelo Cromer rush for 3 yards to the CLINTON22.
2-7 Clinton 22  Javen Cook rush for 6 yards to the CLINTON28.

3-1 Clinton 28 Rhett Gilliam rush for loss of 1 yard to the CLINTON27.
4-2 Clinton 27 PENALTY CLINTON false start 5 yards to the CLINTON22.
4-7 Clinton 22 L. Kuykendall punt 45 yards to the BARNWELL33, Jaquan Peeples return 0 yards to the

BARNWELL33.
3 plays, 3 yards, 2:22
BARNWELL HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 09:21.
1-10 Barnwell 33 Cameron Austin pass complete to Jaquan Peeples for 6 yards to the BARNWELL39.
2-4 Barnwell 39 Cameron Austin pass intercepted by Austin Boyd at the CLINTON45, Austin Boyd return 25
yards to the BARNWELL30.
2 plays, 6 yards, 0:57
CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 08:24.
1-10 Barnwell 30 DJ Clark rush for 1 yard to the BARNWELL29.
2-9 Barnwell 29 Javen Cook rush for loss of 2 yards to the BARNWELL31.

3-11 Barnwell 31 PENALTY BARNWELL personal foul 15 yards to the BARNWELL16, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. X17
1-10 Barnwell 16 Rhett Gilliam rush for 8 yards to the BARNWELLS.
2-2 Barnwell 08 Rhett Gilliam rush for 8 yards to the BARNWELLO, 1ST DOWN CLINTON, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:49. R18
1-G  Barnwell 02 L. Kuykendall kick attempt good.
[ Clinton High School 35, Barnwell High School 6 |
4 plays, 30 yards, 1:42
L. Kuykendall kickoff 37 yards to the BARNWELL23, Jayden Pinkney return 9 yards to the
BARNWELL32.
BARNWELL HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 06:42.
1-10 Barnwell 32 Cameron Austin pass complete to Kahzeer Wesley for 11 yards to the BARNWELL43, 1ST DOWN P7
BARNWELL.
1-10 Barnwell 43 Cameron Austin pass incomplete to Logan Sturkie.
2-10 Barnwell 43 Cameron Austin pass complete to Kahzeer Wesley for 1 yard to the BARNWELL44.
3-9 Barnwell 44 Cameron Austin pass complete to Logan Sturkie for 12 yards to the CLINTON44, 1ST DOWN P8
BARNWELL.
1-10 Clinton 44 Cameron Austin pass incomplete.
2-10 Clinton 44 Cameron Austin pass incomplete to Jaquan Peeples.
3-10 Clinton 44 Cameron Austin pass incomplete.
4-10 Clinton 44 Cameron Austin pass incomplete to Jaquan Peeples.
8 plays, 24 yards, 1:37
CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 05:05.
1-10 Clinton 44  KJ Vance rush for 3 yards to the CLINTON47.
2- Clinton 47  Angelo Cromer rush for 8 yards to the BARNWELL45, 1ST DOWN CLINTON. R19
1-10 Barnwell 45 KJ Vance rush for 2 yards to the BARNWELL43.
2-8 Barnwell 43 Rhett Gilliam rush for 2 yards to the BARNWELL41.
3-6 Barnwell 41 KIJ Vance rush for 4 yards to the BARNWELL37.
4-2  Barnwell 37 PENALTY CLINTON holding 15 yards to the CLINTON48.
4-17 Clinton 48 3rd and 17.
3-17 Clinton 48 Angelo Cromer rush for 3 yards to the BARNWELL49.
4-14 Barnwell 49 Timeout Barnwell High School, clock 02:35.
4-14 Barnwell 49 L. Kuykendall punt 21 yards to the BARNWELL28, out-of-bounds.
6 plays, 7 yards, 2:39
BARNWELL HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 02:26.
1-10 Barnwell 28 Timeout Barnwell High School, clock 02:26.
1-10 Barnwell 28 Cameron Austin pass complete to Kahzeer Wesley for 23 yards to the CLINTON49, 1ST DOWN P9

BARNWELL.
-10 Clinton 49 Cameron Austin pass incomplete to W. Robinson.
-10 Clinton 49 Cameron Austin pass complete to Kahzeer Wesley for 5 yards to the CLINTON44.
-5 Clinton 44 Cameron Austin pass incomplete.
-5 Clinton 44 Cameron Austin pass incomplete, PENALTY BARNWELL illegal forward pass 3 yards to the
CLINTON47.
4-8 Clinton 47 Cameron Austin pass incomplete.
6 plays, 25 yards, 1:01

DPWN =

CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL drive start at 01:25.
1-10 Clinton 47 AZ Simmons rush for 5 yards to the BARNWELL48.
2-5 Barnwell 48 KIJ Vance rush for no gain to the BARNWELL48.
2 plays, 5 yards, 0:00

[ Clinton High School 35, Barnwell High School 6




Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score  Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Clinton High School 7 06:43 2 O 1 3 0-3 0-0 15-50 0-0-0-0 2-20

Barnwell High Schoo 0 03:52 0 3 0 3 1-4 0-2 0-0 6-17-1-58 2-18



Quickie Statistics (4th quarter)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

CLINTON BARNWELL

Score

FIRST DOWNS
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards
Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards
Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yards

Possession Time
Third-Down Conversions
Fourth-Down Conversions

Clinton High School

35

19
55-311
38
6-2-0
61-349
0-0
1-8
2-36
1-25
4-35.0
0-0
7-59
28:26
7 of 14
1of 2

6

9
18-35
120
35-15-1
53-155
0-0
2-10
6-163
0-0
3-37.7
0-0
7-73
18:01
4 of 12
0of 5

Barnwell High School

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T. Richardson 7 109 14 95 1 77 13.6 Cameron Austin 13 50 13 37 0 14 2.8
Javen Cook 20 87 3 8 0 20 4.2 Nehemiah Brown 4 6 1 5 0 4 1.2
Rhett Gilliam 11 59 1 58 2 10 5.3 Hayden Pierce 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0
DJ Clark 7 37 1 36 1 27 5.1
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
T. Richardson 2-6-0 38 1 29 0 Cameron Austin 15-35-1 120 O 32 0
Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Devin Swindler 2 38 1 29 Kahzeer Wesley 6 52 0 23

W. Robinson 3 44 0 32

Jaquan Peeples 3 4 0 6

Logan Sturkie 2 21 0 12

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
L. Kuykendall 4 140 35.0 50 0 0 LaneEvans 3 113 37.7 41 1 0
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Chris Boyd 1 8 0 8 Jaquan Peeples 2 10 0 10
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Chris Boyd 2 36 0 25 Kahzeer Wesley 2 28 0 15
Jordan Peeples 2 121 1 90
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:50 CLINTON - T. Richardson 77 yd run (Rhett Gilliam rush), 2-78 0:00 8-0
11:50 BARNWELL - Jordan Peeples 90 yd kickoff return (Lane Evans kick blockd) 8-6
11:50 CLINTON - DJ Clark 27 yd run (L. Kuykendall kick), 9-65 4:51 15-6
2nd 09:33 CLINTON - Rhett Gilliam 5 yd run (Chris Boyd rush failed), 13-62 7:09 21 -6
3rd 04:57 CLINTON - Devin Swindler 29 yd pass from T. Richardson (L. Kuykendall kick), 7-77 3:17 28 -6
4th  06:49 CLINTON - Rhett Gilliam 8 yd run (L. Kuykendall kick), 4-30 1:42 35-6



Box Score (Final)
Clinton High School vs Barnwell High School (Dec 12, 2024 at Orangeburg SC)

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Clinton High School 15 6 7 7 35
Barnwell High School 6 0 0 0 6

Qtr Time Scoring play
1st 11:50 CLINTON - T. Richardson 77 yd run (Rhett Gilliam rush), 2-78 0:00
11:50 BARNWELL - Jordan Peeples 90 yd kickoff return (Lane Evans kick blockd)
11:50 CLINTON - DJ Clark 27 yd run (L. Kuykendall kick), 9-65 0:00
2nd 09:33 CLINTON - Rhett Gilliam 5 yd run (Chris Boyd rush failed), 13-62 7:01
3rd 04:57 CLINTON - Devin Swindler 29 yd pass from T. Richardson (L. Kuykendall kick), 7-77 3:10
4th 06:49 CLINTON - Rhett Gilliam 8 yd run (L. Kuykendall kick), 4-30 1:35

CLINTON BARNWELL

FIRST DOWNS 19 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 55-311 18-35
PASSING YDS (NET) 38 120
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-2-0 35-15-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 61-349 53-155
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-8 2-10
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-36 6-163
Interception Returns-Yards 1-25 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-35.0 3-37.7
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 7-59 7-73
Possession Time 23:13 23:22
Third-Down Conversions 7 of 14 4 of 12
Fourth-Down Conversions 1of 2 0of 5
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 0-0
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0

RUSHING: Clinton High School-T. Richardson 7-95; Javen Cook 20-84; Rhett Gilliam 11-58; DJ Clark
7-36; Angelo Cromer 4-16; KJ Vance 4-9; Devin Swindler 1-8; AZ Simmons 1-5. Barnwell High
School-Cameron Austin 13-37; Nehemiah Brown 4-5; Hayden Pierce 1-minus 7.

PASSING: Clinton High School-T. Richardson 2-6-0-38. Barnwell High School-Cameron Austin
15-35-1-120.

RECEIVING: Clinton High School-Devin Swindler 2-38. Barnwell High School-Kahzeer Wesley 6-52; W.
Robinson 3-44; Jaquan Peeples 3-4; Logan Sturkie 2-21; Nehemiah Brown 1-minus 1.

INTERCEPTIONS: Clinton High School-Austin Boyd 1-25. Barnwell High School-None.
FUMBLES: Clinton High School-None. Barnwell High School-None.

Clinton High School (12-2) vs. Barnwell High School (13-2)

Date: Dec 12, 2024 e Site: Orangeburg SC e Stadium: Oliver C Dawson

Attendance:

Kickoff time: 2:00 pm e End of Game: 4:29 pm e Total elapsed time: 2:29

Officials:
Temperature: e Wind: ¢ Weather:



SACKS (UA-A): Clinton High School-None. Barnwell High School-None.
TACKLES (UA-A): Clinton High School-None. Barnwell High School-None.

Clinton High School: 1-T. Richardson, 3-Javen Cook, 4-Austin Boyd, 6-KJ Vance, 7-Chris Boyd, 9-Devin Swindler,
16-Angelo Cromer, 18-DJ Clark, 20-AZ Simmons, 21-Rhett Gilliam, 83-L. Kuykendall.

Barnwell High School: 0-Kahzeer Wesley, 1-Jaquan Peeples, 2-Logan Sturkie, 3-Jordan Peeples, 4-Nehemiah Brown,
5-W. Robinson, 9-Cameron Austin, 10-Damajhai Devoe, 12-Jayden Pinkney, 20-Hayden Pierce, 23-Lane Evans.



